HEET

Name: FUJITSU LIMITED

Internal Address:_____

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (nep. 4/94) Inb settlings (2 (2 (3) ▼

101076732 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(les)

Name of conveying party(les):

(1)Hiroaki KOMINE

(5)Toshiharu NAKAMURA

(2)Noriyuki YOKOSHI

(3)Kazuaki IKEDA

(4)Tsuyoshi NAKA Addilloont perinte) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes, U No.

3. Nature of conveyance:

M Assignment

U Merger

U. Security Agreement

U Change of Name

U Other

Execution Date: May 20, 1999

Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome

Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,

_{Cliv:} Kanagawa _____Slate: _____ZIP,211-8588 Country: Japan

Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? U. Yes 🖼 Ho

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 20, 1999

A. Patent Application No.(s) **D9 /33417 2**

B. Patent Ho.(s)

DOCKET NO.: FUJR 16.200

Additional numbers attached? U. Yes U. Do.

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.

Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING

60TH FLOOR

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

🗱 Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address:

350 5TH AVENUE

/25/1999 DRUTLER -0000002 SULTE: 6024

FC:58icily: NEW YORK 454MidPNY

ZIP: 10118

8. Deposit account number:

08-1634

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO HOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Samson Heafqott

Hame of Person Stgring

No.: 23,072

Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, allachments, and document:

6/15/99

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. 1436

Uppt to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 010049 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJR 16.200

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain ne OBJECT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM	
FOR MANAGING CONTAINMENT RELATIONSHIPS AMONG OBJECT	
for which	
	·
(check one) $[x]$ an application is being filed concurrently herewith,	
[] an application for a Patent of the United States was file	ed on
[] and given Application Serial No.	
and WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED	
having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Na	kahara-ku. Kawasaki-shi
Kanagawa 211_8588 Tanan	. ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the	e said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interestaid United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuation which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Printernational agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any s and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitatic cates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country all extensions, renewals and recissues thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents ar Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose deforms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms	said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, trans- er and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its est in, to and under the said invention, and the s thereof, and all Patents of the United States and all applications for industrial property models, and designs which may hereafter be d States, together with the right to file such from said United States application under the rotection of Industrial Property, or any other uch application is filed, as may be applicable; on, patents, utility models, inventor's certifi- or countries foreign to the United States and and Trademarks of the United States, and any uty it is to issue patents or other evidence or issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to conv	
not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	cy the chare interest never assigned, and the
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will commun legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applied everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reproper protection for said invention in all countries.	n, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all cations, make all rightful oaths, and generally
Full name of sole or first inventor Hiroaki KOMINE	
Inventor's signature /kiccola Lamen	Date May 20, 1999
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa Japan	
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodan	
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 J	
Rawasaki-shi, kanagawa 211-0000 J	арап
Full name of second joint inventor, if any Noriyuki YOKOSHI Second Inventor's signature name of the second joint inventor, if any Noriyuki YOKOSHI Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa Japan	Date <u>May 20, 1999</u> Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address c/o FILITTSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodan	aka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Ja	pan
Full name of third joint inventor, if any <u>Kazuaki IKEDA</u>	
	Date May 20, 1999
Residence Kanazawa-shi, Ishikawa Japan	Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU HOKURIKU COMMUNICATION	
Post Office Address Cyo Footise 40kg/k/ Cimion(CATION)	
l-l- Hirooka 1-ChC	ur, Palazawa-bili,

1.

PATENT REEL: 010049 FRAME: 0433

Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any <u>T</u>	Suyoshi NAKA
Inventor's Signature <u>Tsuyoshi Maka</u>	Date <u>May 20, 1999</u>
Residence Kanazawa-shi, İshikawa Japan	
	Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU HOKURIKU COM	MUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED,
1-1, Hirooka 3-chome, Kanaza	awa-shi, Ishikawa 920-0031 Japan
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any	
Inventor's Signature & asihara Nakamur	α Date May 20, 1999
Residence Kanazawa-shi, Ishikawa Japan	
	Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Address <u>c/o FUJITSU HOKURIKU CO</u>	MMUNICATION SYSTEMS LIMITED,
1-1, Hirooka 3-chome, Kanaza	wa-shi, Ishikawa 920-0031 Japan
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence	
	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence	
	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any _	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence	
	Citizenship
Post Office Address	

RECORDED: 06/15/1999

PATENT REEL: 010049 FRAME: 0434